504202562 01/30/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4249238

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CORPORATE ADDRESS CHANGE

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TELECOM ITALIA S.P.A.	01/27/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TELECOM ITALIA S.P.A.	
Street Address:	VIA GAETANO NEGRI, 1	
City:	MILANO	
State/Country:	ITALY	
Postal Code:	20123	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15327298

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)413-2220

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (703) 413-3000

Email: ccameron@oblon.com

Correspondent Name: OBLON, ET AL.

Address Line 1: 1940 DUKE STREET

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	500241US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHLOE CAMERON	
SIGNATURE:	/Chloe Cameron/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/30/2017	

Total Attachments: 1

504202562

source=500241US CAC#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 041554 FRAME: 0014

NO DOCUMENT

REQUIRED

Old Address: TELECOM ITALIA S.p.A.

Piazza Degli Affari, 2 Milano, Italy 20123

New Address: TELECOM ITALIA S.p.A.

RECORDED: 01/30/2017

Via Gaetano Negri, 1 Milano, Italy 20123

DATE: January 27, 2017 Signature:

PATENT REEL: 041554 FRAME: 0015